
Ulster Automobile Club
The Simon Brien Residential Craigantlet Hillclimb 2019

AVON Tyres WYNN Developments Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship
ANICC  Millers Oils Hill Climb Championship

Overall Results
No. Name Class Run1 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH Ave Run2 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH Ave Run3 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH AvePos

4 David Uren 151  40.18   2.38  21.36 13.18  5.64 116  74  39.12   2.11  20.78 12.93  5.41 116  76 
3 Wallace Menzies 152  40.31   2.08  21.19 13.22  5.90 118  74  40.13   2.05  21.03 13.25  5.85 117  74 
5 Richard Spedding 153  40.63   2.06  21.27 13.65  5.71 112  73  40.76   2.28  21.31 13.53  5.92 101  73 
2 Will Hall 154  41.11   2.41  21.85 13.27  5.99 109  72  40.83   2.26  21.55 13.31  5.97 108  73 
6 Jason Mourant 155  40.91   2.04  21.17 13.63  6.11 106  72  40.98   2.02  21.23 13.52  6.23 103  72 
7 Alex Summers 156  41.13   2.40  21.71 13.57  5.85 104  72  41.03   2.24  21.58 13.70  5.75 112  72 
118 Sean Gould 157  43.36   2.06  22.92 13.39  7.05 113  68  42.47   2.12  22.46 13.48  6.53 102  70 
12 Graham Wynn 158  45.00   2.44  23.57 14.35  7.08 103  66  43.34   2.19  22.71 14.02  6.61 109  68 
32 Christopher Houston 159  46.18   2.28  23.65 15.58  6.95  89  64  43.72   2.16  22.54 14.67  6.51  99  68  45.17   2.34  23.35 15.32  6.50  95  66 
41 Nicola Menzies 1510  44.86   2.16  23.16 14.76  6.94 101  66  44.18   2.18  23.01 14.53  6.64 104  67 
78 Graham Thompson 1511 FAIL   2.37  23.22  44.43   2.25  22.64 15.46  6.33 115  67  44.53   2.39  22.58 15.57  6.38 112  67 
47 Gerard O Connell 9B12  45.28   2.27  23.43 15.17  6.68  95  65  44.94   2.29  23.27 15.22  6.45  97  66  45.57   2.29  23.50 15.38  6.69  95  65 
72 Darren Gumbley 1413  46.02   2.51  22.81 16.17  7.04  87  64  45.01   2.21  22.12 16.10  6.79  88  66 
9 Leslie Mutch 1414  46.55   2.19  23.18 16.47  6.90  97  64  45.09   2.04  22.79 15.57  6.73  95  66 
113 Richard McGimpsey 1515  49.34   2.63  25.43 16.66  7.25  80  60  46.47   2.24  23.54 16.13  6.80  82  64  46.16   2.33  23.37 16.04  6.75  90  64 
N5 Alan Cassells 9B16  47.84   2.33  24.75 16.08  7.01  94  62  47.21   2.33  24.44 15.88  6.89  92  63  46.39   2.25  24.04 15.77  6.58  95  64 
15 Steve Marr 1517  47.60   2.12  24.48 15.65  7.47 101  62  46.51   2.12  23.89 15.16  7.46 101  64 
86 Liam Cooper 1418  47.31   2.36  23.58 15.96  7.77  86  63  46.70   2.25  23.56 15.74  7.40  88  63 
786 Olivia Cooper 1419  48.64   2.37  24.37 16.29  7.98  85  61  47.15   2.29  23.69 15.76  7.70  90  63 
40 Andy Hawthorne 1520  48.26   2.42  24.01 16.96  7.29  86  61  48.20   2.36  24.03 17.07  7.10  92  61  47.41   2.51  23.74 16.81  6.86  87  62 
52 Allan McDonald 1221  48.43   1.97  24.80 16.09  7.54  93  61  47.47   2.11  24.29 16.01  7.17  93  62 
224 Trevor Roberts 1422  48.70   2.61  24.65 16.89  7.16  84  61  48.24   2.45  24.29 16.84  7.11  85  61  47.71   2.54  24.01 16.74  6.96  79  62 
71 Lindsay Summers 1523  47.77   2.34  24.51 15.38  7.88  94  62  47.99   2.42  24.89 14.90  8.20  90  62 
N63 George Stevenson 1424  49.04   2.50  24.65 16.79  7.60  85  60  48.19   2.62  24.47 16.39  7.33  87  61  47.98   2.54  24.27 16.35  7.36  85  62 
134 Ryan McGimpsey 1425  50.29   3.53  25.32 17.39  7.58  82  59  48.31   2.43  23.75 17.27  7.29  79  61  48.17   2.47  23.97 16.86  7.34  77  61 
251 Lee Kirkwood 9B26  55.17   2.58  25.13 22.07  7.97  85  54  48.20   2.21  24.80 15.89  7.51  87  61  49.63   2.26  24.69 17.37  7.57  89  60 
58 Ivan McCullough 1227  49.62   1.92  25.17 16.97  7.48  87  60  50.05   1.88  25.40 17.24  7.41  87  59  49.59   1.89  25.38 16.97  7.24  86  60 
69 Brendan Flynn 1528  50.20   2.64  26.10 16.77  7.33  84  59  50.30   2.33  25.66 17.20  7.44  85  59 
64 David Hawthorne 729  51.11   2.45  25.49 17.77  7.85  80  58  50.70   2.29  25.01 17.58  8.11  79  58  50.21   2.36  25.11 17.41  7.69  80  59 
63 Keith Weeks 1430  50.86   2.52  25.51 17.22  8.13  78  58  50.35   2.65  25.22 17.06  8.07  78  59  50.45   2.42  25.51 17.14  7.80  78  59 
89 Johnny Mackenzie 731  50.70   2.34  25.32 17.25  8.13  83  58  50.38   2.25  25.20 17.43  7.75  83  59 
444 Paul Montgomery 332  51.01   2.04  25.84 17.44  7.73  85  58  51.03   2.09  25.61 17.45  7.97  88  58  60.62   2.12  25.57 18.88 16.17  33  49 
164 Steven Hawthorne 733  51.57   2.54  25.45 18.04  8.08  79  57  51.10   2.46  25.36 17.75  7.99  77  58  51.10   2.53  25.49 17.80  7.81  78  58 
97 Stewart Strain 1134  53.54   2.70  26.86 18.74  7.94  78  55  53.71   2.56  27.02 18.87  7.82  77  55  52.36   2.53  26.23 18.37  7.76  78  57 
27 Jack Brien 1335  53.56   2.58  26.16 19.38  8.02  85  55  52.78   2.54  25.63 19.28  7.87  85  56  53.10   2.73  26.02 19.20  7.88  73  56 
471 Catherine Donnelly 1436  54.23   2.37  27.30 18.93  8.00  75  55  52.98   2.41  26.23 18.73  8.02  74  56  53.03   2.61  25.82 19.05  8.16  73  56 
133 Daniel Campbell 1137  53.28   2.84  26.91 18.78  7.59  74  56  53.31   2.85  26.67 19.07  7.57  76  56  53.00   3.00  26.95 18.64  7.41  79  56 
241 Richard Munnis 538  54.46   2.91  27.43 18.61  8.42  76  54  54.96   2.83  27.39 19.22  8.35  74  54  53.27   2.78  26.78 18.55  7.94  77  56 
37 Alan Jardine 16B39  53.74   2.35  26.26 19.49  7.99  76  55  54.04   2.41  26.02 19.84  8.18  76  55  53.58   2.14  26.05 19.69  7.84  76  55 
N3 Conor Lavery 340  53.63   2.58  27.65 18.38  7.60  82  55  53.87   2.60  27.92 18.47  7.48  84  55  54.18   2.51  28.21 18.43  7.54  84  55 
67 Philip Cardy 341  54.72   2.08  27.09 19.65  7.98  78  54  55.25   2.08  27.03 20.04  8.18  77  54  54.08   2.04  26.45 19.48  8.15  78  55 
22 Michael McAllister 2A42  55.56   2.97  27.80 19.59  8.17  73  53  55.26   2.90  27.67 19.63  7.96  75  54  54.55   2.71  26.87 19.61  8.07  74  54 
933 Garry Campbell 9B43  54.84   2.77  27.03 19.63  8.18  74  54  54.58   2.79  26.97 19.35  8.26  74  54  55.54   2.85  27.01 19.93  8.60  70  53 
727 Andrew Robb 2A44  54.80   2.62  27.50 19.32  7.98  77  54  54.60   2.49  27.19 19.24  8.17  76  54  55.12   2.49  27.49 19.42  8.21  76  54 
N7 David Gibson 2A45  55.10   2.42  27.21 20.13  7.76  72  54  55.17   2.46  26.98 20.16  8.03  71  54  55.86   2.69  27.55 20.43  7.88  71  53 
741 Barry Griffin 346  56.91   2.45  28.78 19.79  8.34  76  52  56.98   2.13  28.98 19.69  8.31  74  52  55.15   2.28  27.59 19.47  8.09  77  54 
20 Gardiner McLlwaine 547  56.00   2.76  28.01 19.33  8.66  72  53  55.76   2.71  27.66 19.49  8.61  73  53  55.36   2.72  27.12 19.60  8.64  73  53 
17 Gordon Fogarty 6A48  57.07   2.49  27.67 21.23  8.17  74  52  55.50   2.36  27.43 20.07  8.00  74  53  55.65   2.49  27.63 20.04  7.98  75  53 
13 Robert McGimpsey 16B49  55.96   2.47  27.09 20.44  8.43  70  53  55.68   2.43  26.79 20.58  8.31  72  53  55.91   2.47  26.94 20.69  8.28  70  53 
124 Stephen Harvey 6A50  56.44   2.77  27.92 20.60  7.92  69  52  56.72   2.76  28.16 20.74  7.82  71  52  56.84   2.83  28.12 20.84  7.88  71  52 
131 Conor Hamill 2A51  58.06   2.70  28.62 21.12  8.32  75  51  56.57   2.75  28.78 19.75  8.04  76  52  56.73   2.77  28.42 20.20  8.11  74  52 
21 Simon Brien 16B52  56.57   2.61  28.04 20.10  8.43  63  52  57.29   2.58  28.09 20.20  9.00  65  52  57.11   2.66  28.35 20.22  8.54  71  52 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

117 Michael Clarke 2A53  56.85   2.46  27.74 20.35  8.76  70  52  56.96   2.54  27.96 20.29  8.71  69  52  57.84   2.45  28.36 20.52  8.96  67  51 
911 Peter Herbert 2A54  56.90   2.47  28.16 20.35  8.39  75  52  57.35   2.71  28.14 20.61  8.60  72  52  57.02   2.45  28.15 20.36  8.51  75  52 
62 Stephen Strain 16B55  57.86   3.03  28.82 20.78  8.26  66  51  56.99   2.75  28.23 20.54  8.22  69  52  57.23   2.62  28.18 21.01  8.04  69  52 
183 Noel Strain 1156  57.97   3.01  28.64 20.69  8.64  74  51  57.55   2.97  28.14 20.75  8.66  67  51  57.29   2.99  28.17 20.54  8.58  73  52 
61 James Perry 557  58.63   2.93  28.56 20.72  9.35  68  50  57.65   2.77  28.20 19.93  9.52  67  51  59.44   2.86  28.62 20.97  9.85  65  50 
N12 Norman Harvey 1058  58.27   2.82  28.62 21.32  8.33  69  51  58.25   2.53  28.63 21.35  8.27  69  51  58.13   2.68  28.80 21.04  8.29  65  51 
26 Dominic McGowan 16B59  58.84   2.93  28.73 21.76  8.35  65  50  58.34   2.74  28.41 21.74  8.19  68  51 
42 Jago Bret 16A60  58.70   2.54  28.47 21.15  9.08  66  50  59.74   2.65  28.94 21.94  8.86  65  49  60.10   2.69  28.92 22.09  9.09  62  49 
757 Steven Robb 6B61  59.03   2.82  29.11 21.52  8.40  68  50  59.01   2.57  28.69 21.68  8.64  68  50  58.90   2.70  28.82 21.70  8.38  69  50 
151 Brian McDonnell 6B62  59.62   2.95  29.77 21.67  8.18  72  50  59.10   2.90  29.47 21.37  8.26  71  50  58.93   2.74  29.16 21.79  7.98  72  50 
N15 Paul Magill 2B63  61.15   2.93  29.78 22.60  8.77  64  48  59.73   2.66  28.76 22.44  8.53  65  50  59.69   2.64  28.64 22.40  8.65  65  50 
24 Trevor McIlroy 16A64  60.96   2.57  29.50 22.49  8.97  65  48  60.14   2.57  28.98 22.02  9.14  64  49  60.38   2.71  29.38 21.87  9.13  64  49 
101 John Hamill 565  60.47   3.19  29.41 21.82  9.24  63  49  60.62   2.75  29.29 22.25  9.08  65  49  60.61   3.62  29.75 21.89  8.97  65  49 
N98 Adam Stewart 2A66  61.27   2.77  31.58 21.07  8.62  74  48  61.00   2.87  31.25 20.98  8.77  74  48  61.05   2.75  31.25 20.98  8.82  74  48 
205 Paul Taggart 16A67  61.45   2.83  29.58 22.77  9.10  64  48  61.03   2.54  29.31 22.76  8.96  64  48  61.90   2.91  29.79 22.94  9.17  63  48 
360 Kevin McNamee 2B68  61.51   2.75  29.77 23.05  8.69  64  48  61.08   2.75  29.41 23.08  8.59  62  48  61.41   2.87  29.81 22.92  8.68  63  48 
424 John Hamilton 2A69  62.91   2.74  29.80 24.23  8.88  62  47  61.31   2.68  29.64 23.15  8.52  64  48  61.35   2.78  29.74 23.07  8.54  64  48 
93 Gareth Whiting 2A70  61.44   3.17  30.84 22.11  8.49  68  48  62.93   3.00  31.60 22.67  8.66  68  47  62.07   3.26  31.27 22.19  8.61  69  48 
171 Ian Paget 16A71  61.83   2.88  30.28 22.40  9.15  63  48  61.50   2.71  29.88 22.61  9.01  65  48  61.85   2.93  30.04 22.61  9.20  64  48 
99 Dennis Watson 172  62.75   2.80  30.46 23.38  8.91  64  47  62.28   2.72  30.05 23.28  8.95  65  47  62.12   2.72  29.82 23.26  9.04  65  48 
202 Tony McLaughlin 2B73  62.54   2.85  29.56 23.90  9.08  63  47  62.99   2.80  29.52 23.90  9.57  59  47  63.80   2.76  30.22 24.24  9.34  62  46 
4241 Alan Finlay 2A74  63.60   3.01  30.66 23.71  9.23  62  46  64.25   3.01  30.88 24.01  9.36  61  46  63.42   2.95  30.57 23.53  9.32  61  47 
60 Tony Grady 375  64.43   2.22  30.68 23.08 10.67  62  46  63.83   2.24  30.49 23.36  9.98  64  46  64.68   2.76  31.33 23.83  9.52  66  46 
N72 Ian McCullough 16A76  64.60   2.82  31.23 23.58  9.79  59  46  64.83   2.73  31.63 23.45  9.75  60  46  65.07   2.82  31.70 23.60  9.77  61  45 
50 Ian Thompson 2A77  65.51   3.15  33.08 22.68  9.75  66  45  67.43   2.97  33.15 24.11 10.17  60  44 
296 David McKimm 1478  66.70   2.70  32.80 22.96 10.94  65  44  67.03   2.78  33.75 22.75 10.53  64  44  67.96   2.72  34.11 22.75 11.10  64  43 
85 William Heaney 179  69.20   2.97  34.34 25.41  9.45  61  43  68.78   2.86  33.88 25.31  9.59  60  43  68.03   3.06  33.88 25.08  9.07  61  43 
221 Reid Thomas 1780  73.46   3.05  34.61 28.09 10.76  48  40  73.16   3.22  34.70 27.72 10.74  50  40  74.50   3.06  34.25 28.14 12.11  39  40 
11 Simon Thomas 1781  85.82   3.39  40.70 31.65 13.47  42  34  85.62   3.52  40.62 32.03 12.97  44  34  84.67   3.76  39.74 31.88 13.05  43  35 
N86 Pete Storey 182  85.01   3.52  41.41 30.49 13.11  46  35 
111 Alan Clarke 1783  91.25   3.16  42.21 35.10 13.94  40  32  92.03   3.32  24.98 53.25 13.80  39  32  91.39   3.35  43.16 34.47 13.76  39  32 
N71 Tom Lawther 2A84 
80 Chris McCullough 2A85 
83 Oliver Cormican 1286 
189 Paul Buchanan 1487 
N89 Alwyn Buchanan 1488 

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   Steven Gault   55.25 sec   Peugeot 106 GTI   2008

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

99 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo1  62.75  62.28  62.12  62.12 
85 William Heaney ALFA 147 TS Lusso2  69.20  68.78  68.03  68.03 
N86 Pete Storey Ford Fiesta3  85.01  85.01 

Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   David Finlay   54.69 sec   Honda Civic   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk21  55.56  55.26  54.55  54.55 
727 Andrew Robb BMW M32  54.80  54.60  55.12  54.60 
N7 David Gibson Ford Escort RS 20003  55.10  55.17  55.86  55.10 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M34  58.06  56.57  56.73  56.57 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise5  56.85  56.96  57.84  56.85 
911 Peter Herbert Porsche 9116  56.90  57.35  57.02  56.90 
N98 Adam Stewart Toyota Starlet7  61.27  61.00  61.05  61.00 
424 John Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa8  62.91  61.31  61.35  61.31 
93 Gareth Whiting Honda Civic Type R9  61.44  62.93  62.07  61.44 
4241 Alan Finlay Vauxhall Corsa10  63.60  64.25  63.42  63.42 



Class 2A    -      Continued

50 Ian Thompson Porsche Boxster S11  65.51  67.43  65.51 
N71 Tom Lawther Rover Sd112 
80 Chris McCullough Mazda RX713 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars Mazda MX5 Challenge
Class Record   Target   56.00 sec      2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

N15 Paul Magill Mazda MX51  61.15  59.73  59.69  59.69 
360 Kevin McNamee Mazda MX52  61.51  61.08  61.41  61.08 
202 Tony McLaughlin Mazda MX53  62.54  62.99  63.80  62.54 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record   Ivan McCullough   50.59sec   Nissan GTR   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

444 Paul Montgomery Subaru Impreza1  51.01  51.03  60.62  51.01 
N3 Conor Lavery Audi R82  53.63  53.87  54.18  53.63 
67 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza3  54.72  55.25  54.08  54.08 
741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza4  56.91  56.98  55.15  55.15 
60 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza5  64.43  63.83  64.68  63.83 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record   David Warburton   48.88 sec   Caterham 7   2013

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

241 Richard Munnis Westfield Hayabusa1  54.46  54.96  53.27  53.27 
20 Gardiner McLlwaine Westfield SEI2  56.00  55.76  55.36  55.36 
61 James Perry Caterham R4003  58.63  57.65  59.44  57.65 
101 John Hamill Westfield Seven4  60.47  60.62  60.61  60.47 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record   Gordon Fogerty   55.65 sec   Fiat X 1 9   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1  91  57.07  55.50  55.65  55.50 
124 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS20002  56.44  56.72  56.84  56.44 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
Class Record   Peter Herbert   50.93 sec   Porsche   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

757 Steven Robb Renault Clio 1971  59.03  59.01  58.90  58.90 
151 Brian McDonnell Renault Clio 1722  59.62  59.10  58.93  58.93 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
Class Record   David Mutch   49.78 sec   Tiger Suzuki   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa1  51.11  50.70  50.21  50.21 
89 Johnny Mackenzie Dax Rush IRS2  50.70  50.38  50.38 
164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa3  51.57  51.10  51.10  51.10 

Class 9B Sports Libre Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars 2WD only
Class Record   Ray Rowan   44.48 sec   Pilbeam MP43   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

47 Gerard O Connell Radical SR81  45.28  44.94  45.57  44.94 



Class 9B    -      Continued

N5 Alan Cassells Radical SR82  47.84  47.21  46.39  46.39 
251 Lee Kirkwood Radical SR33  55.17  48.20  49.63  48.20 
933 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet4  54.84  54.58  55.54  54.58 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
Class Record   Alan Cassells   52.96 sec   Peugeot 106   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

N12 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS20001  58.27  58.25  58.13  58.13 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
Class Record   Seamus Morris   50.91 sec   Darrian GTR   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

97 Stewart Strain Peugeot 2051  53.54  53.71  52.36  52.36 
133 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet2  53.28  53.31  53.00  53.00 
183 Noel Strain Mini Cooper S3  57.97  57.55  57.29  57.29 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record   Allan McDonald   49.07 sec   Mini Evo   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

52 Allan McDonald Morris Mini EVO1  48.43  47.47  47.47 
58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR2  49.62  50.05  49.59  49.59 
83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubushi Evo3 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600
Class Record   John Stewart   52.48  sec   FF    2013

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

27 Jack Brien Crossle 16F1  53.56  52.78  53.10  52.78 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record   Simon Fidoe   45.23 sec   Empire Wraith   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

72 Darren Gumbley Force TA1  46.02  45.01  45.01 
9 Leslie Mutch GWR Raptor2  46.55  45.09  45.09 
86 Liam Cooper Force TA3  47.31  46.70  46.70 
786 Olivia Cooper Force TA4  48.64  47.15  47.15 
224 Trevor Roberts Jedi Mk45  48.70  48.24  47.71  47.71 
N63 George Stevenson Jedi MK66  49.04  48.19  47.98  47.98 
134 Ryan McGimpsey Jedi Mk17  50.29  48.31  48.17  48.17 
63 Keith Weeks Image FF58  50.86  50.35  50.45  50.35 
471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T919  54.23  52.98  53.03  52.98 
296 David McKimm Force Force 910  66.70  67.03  67.96  66.70 
189 Paul Buchanan Swift FR8911 
N89 Alwyn Buchanan Swift FR8912 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record   Scott Moran   39.89 sec   Gould GR61X   2011

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

4 David Uren Gould GR55B1  40.18  39.12  39.12 
3 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M2  40.31  40.13  40.13 
5 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 23  40.63  40.76  40.63 
2 Will Hall Force WH Xtec4  41.11  40.83  40.83 
6 Jason Mourant Gould GR555  40.91  40.98  40.91 



Class 15    -      Continued

7 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm6  41.13  41.03  41.03 
118 Sean Gould Gould GR59J7  43.36  42.47  42.47 
12 Graham Wynn Gould GWR59 JUDD8  45.00  43.34  43.34 
32 Christopher Houston OMS CF089  46.18  43.72  45.17  43.72 
41 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B10  44.86  44.18  44.18 
78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo11 FAIL  44.43  44.53  44.43 
113 Richard McGimpsey RMG SM12  49.34  46.47  46.16  46.16 
15 Steve Marr GWR Raptor 213  47.60  46.51  46.51 
40 Andy Hawthorne Reynard Lotus Vauxhall14  48.26  48.20  47.41  47.41 
71 Lindsay Summers DJ Firestorm15  47.77  47.99  47.77 
69 Brendan Flynn Megapin 2L16  50.20  50.30  50.20 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record   Jago Brett   61.59 sec   Lotus   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

42 Jago Bret Lotus Elan S4 FHC1  58.70  59.74  60.10  58.70 
24 Trevor McIlroy Caterham 7 Super Sprint2  60.96  60.14  60.38  60.14 
205 Paul Taggart Ford Escort Mk1 RS3  61.45  61.03  61.90  61.03 
171 Ian Paget Austin Mini4  61.83  61.50  61.85  61.50 
N72 Ian McCullough Lotus Elan S35  64.60  64.83  65.07  64.60 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record   Alan Jardine   54.38 sec   Escort   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS16001  53.74  54.04  53.58  53.58 
13 Robert McGimpsey Turner Ford2  55.96  55.68  55.91  55.68 
21 Simon Brien MG Midget3  56.57  57.29  57.11  56.57 
62 Stephen Strain Ford Mk 1 Escort4  57.86  56.99  57.23  56.99 
26 Dominic McGowan Ford Escort Mk15  58.84  58.34  58.34 

Class 17 Vintage and PVT as defined by UVCC
Class Record   Michael Johnson   65.52 sec    Alfa Romeo 2.6   2000

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

221 Reid Thomas MG TC1  73.46  73.16  74.50  73.16 
11 Simon Thomas Ford TT V82  85.82  85.62  84.67  84.67 
111 Alan Clarke Riley 12 43  91.25  92.03  91.39  91.25 

AVON TYRES Wynn Developments Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 5

 
No. Name Car AwardRun1 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH AvePos

41 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B9 9th (2)              44.54   2.08  23.15 14.35  7.04 102  67 
86 Liam Cooper Force TA12                      47.64   2.32  23.87 15.88  7.89  88  62 
9 Leslie Mutch GWR Raptor11                      45.60   2.31  23.42 15.38  6.80  96  65 
72 Darren Gumbley Force TA10 10th (1)             45.39   2.25  22.59 16.05  6.75  87  65 
12 Graham Wynn Gould GWR59 JUDD8 8th (3)              43.76   2.18  22.87 14.16  6.73 112  68 
118 Sean Gould Gould GR59J7 7th (4)              42.24   2.06  22.18 13.18  6.88 102  70 
7 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm3 3rd (8)              40.00   2.15  20.93 13.44  5.63 113  74 
2 Will Hall Force WH Xtec6 6th (5)              40.38   2.16  20.96 13.39  6.03 112  73 
6 Jason Mourant Gould GR554 4th (7)              40.24   2.04  20.82 13.33  6.09 109  74 
5 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 25 5th (6)              40.32   2.17  21.18 13.56  5.58 112  74 
3 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M2 1st (10)             39.52   1.99  20.67 13.02  5.83 118  75 
4 David Uren Gould GR55B1 2nd (9)              39.43   2.04  20.63 13.23  5.57 117  75 

AVON TYRES Wynn Developments Motorsport UK British Hillclimb Championship Round 6

 



No. Name Car AwardRun1 64ft X Rd Mid Top MPH AvePos

41 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B8 8th (3)              44.36   2.09  23.16 14.62  6.58 105  67 
15 Steve Marr GWR Raptor 212                      46.66   2.10  24.10 15.39  7.17 100  64 
9 Leslie Mutch GWR Raptor11                      45.66   2.18  23.02 15.70  6.94  94  65 
72 Darren Gumbley Force TA10 10th (1)             44.66   2.16  22.09 15.92  6.65  90  66 
12 Graham Wynn Gould GWR59 JUDD9 9th (2)              44.41   2.29  23.25 14.32  6.84 105  67 
118 Sean Gould Gould GR59J7 7th (4)              41.46   2.12  21.98 13.14  6.34 114  72 
7 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm3 3rd (8)              39.84   2.19  20.87 13.50  5.47 108  74 
6 Jason Mourant Gould GR555 5th (6)              40.42   2.12  20.98 13.38  6.06 107  73 
2 Will Hall Force WH Xtec6 6th (5)              40.69   2.17  21.34 13.53  5.82 112  73 
5 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 24 4th (7)              40.03   2.01  20.70 13.68  5.65 114  74 
3 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M1 1st (10)             39.19   2.02  20.67 12.83  5.69 121  76 
4 David Uren Gould GR55B2 2nd (9)              39.52   2.11  20.73 13.35  5.44 117  75 
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